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The handover meeting was opened by the prayer (PP Julius Markides),
welcoming of dignitaries by President Thasos Kyriakides and welcoming of
guests by Sgt at Arms Kyriakos Kalogreades.

After dinner, President Thasos gave an interesting presentation on the
activities and development of the club over the last year.

The speech was followed by the 100%-Attendance award ceremony, awards
were presented to PPs/Rotarians A Georgiades, F. Christofides, Th.
Kyriakides, G. Araouzos, J. Markides, F. Theofilou, G. Kountas,
A.Constantinides, K. Kalogreades, V. Hadjivassiliou.

A special prize was also given to KPMG for being honorary auditors.

During the official change over ceremony President Thasos handed the
golden chain to Incoming President Vasilis Hadjivassiliou and gave him the
president’s pin.

President Vasilis thanked PP Thasos for his big contribution and
congratulated him for the achievements of the club and gave a short speech
of his aims and targets for the coming year. President Vasilis presented the
president’s plague and present to PP Thasos from his Board.

The raffle (a figure by PP Dinos Michaelides) was won by Costas Kyriakides ,
and the plate given by Theotokos was won by Rot. Kyriakos Kalogreadis.

More pictures have been uploaded to our Facebook site
https://www.facebook.com/RotaryCluboflLimassol

Please visit the site and ‘like’ it!

OUR MEETING IN SUMMARY

Date 2" July 2014
Attendance | 52%

Birthdays

and

Donations

Grace by: PP Julius Markides

Agenda next

Fellowship Meeting at

meeting Chester’s to watch
Mundial Semi-final

Apologies

Raffle

Guests Family Kyriakides (7

persons), Andri
Rohdenburg

vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com

" +35799620678

drohdenburg@intership-cyprus.com

" 435799636292

President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou
Secretary Dieter Rohdenburg
Treasurer Kyriakos Panayiotou

kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy

" 435799550405

Past President Thasos Kyriakides

thkyriakides@cablenet.com.cy

Internet officer Jochen Niemann

jochen.niemann@gmail.com

Membership

Theophilos Theophilou doraperf@cytanet.com.cy

Public relations Stelios Petropoulos

stpetrop@cablenet.com.cy

Service projects Louis Loizou

louis@databus-cy.com

Club Administration George Countas

countasg@cytanet.com.cy

Rotary Foundation  Alexis Stavrou

alexisstavrou@cytanet.com.cy

Stg At Arms Graham Lock

brython@cytanet.com.cy

Vice president Socrates Socratous

ssocratous@ygiapolyclinic.com

+35799626517
+35799531088
+35799692270
+35799460460
+35799674731
+35799696169
" 435799630057
+35799559417
" 435799645045
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